## CHICAGO BOW HUNTERS, INC. JUNIOR MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION

## **Junior Member Information:** Name: \_\_\_\_ Address: \_\_\_\_\_State: \_\_\_\_\_\_Zip: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ Telephone: Email: Date of Birth: Parent/Guardian Information: Name: \_\_\_\_\_ Phone: Relationship \_\_\_\_\_ Phone: Relationship \_\_\_\_\_ Emergency Contact: Phone: Do you agree to having the junior member's information placed in the Members Only roster on the CBH website? (Parent initial) Yes No Junior Membership Dues **Prorated Schedule** Junior membership dues are prorated based on the month of Month lunior application. Membership renewal occurs annually due July 1 of each year. Work hours are required of all members in addition to annual dues. The number of hours required is set by the Board of Directors and is currently six (6) hours per year. Members can pay a fee of \$20 per hour or \$120 dollars due at enrollment or renewal, to satisfy the work hour requirement.

Membership in the Junior Olympic Archery Development (JOAD) program is \$100 annually.

IVIOTICIT	Juliloi
August	\$74.00
September	\$67.00
October	\$60.00
November	\$53.00
December	\$47.00
January	\$40.00
February	\$33.00
March	\$27.00
April	\$20.00
May	\$13.00
June	\$7.00
July	\$80.00

**WORK HOURS REQUIREMENT:** I/We acknowledge the importance of maintaining the Chicago Bow Hunters, Inc. facilities and equipment and such maintenance is the shared responsibility of each member. To that end, I/we agree to perform the annually required work hours as established by the Board of Directors or satisfy this requirement at a rate of \$20 per hour. Parent/Guardian Initial \_\_\_\_\_\_ Jr. Member Initial \_\_\_\_\_ **SAFETY REQUIREMENT:** I, the Jr. Member applicant, and my Parent/Guardian, acknowledge safety is the priority in the sport of archery and pledge to follow all rules set by Chicago Bow Hunters, Inc. To that end, we agree to attend an Archery Safety Class within 30 days of joining CBH. Parent/Guardian Initial \_\_\_\_\_\_ Jr. Member Initial \_\_\_\_\_ PARENTAL/GUARDIAN SUPERVISION REQUIREMENT: I/We, as parent(s) or guardian(s) of a Jr. Member, agree to always accompany and supervise the Jr. Member under the age of 18, and accept full responsibility for the Jr. Member's actions while he/she is on the premises of Chicago Bow Hunters, Inc. Parent/Guardian Initial \_\_\_\_\_\_ **ASSUMPTION OF RISK:** I, the undersigned, do hereby release Chicago Bow Hunters, Inc., and all personnel, from losses, damages, or personal injuries incurred by my son/daughter or myself while participating and/or viewing a CBH, Inc. sanctioned event. I fully understand and acknowledge that archery tournaments, as other outdoor activities, involve certain inherent risks, and permit the attendance and/or participation of my son/daughter in these events with full knowledge of those risks. Parent/Guardian Initial **MEMBERSHIP PLEDGE** I/We, as a Jr. Member and Parent/Guardian give our pledge as a member of the Chicago Bow Hunter, Inc., to foster, expand and perpetuate the practice of archery, to promote the spirit of good fellowship among all archers and sportsmen and pledge to become familiar with and abide by the By-laws and Constitution of Chicago Bow Hunters, Inc. Parent/Guardian Initial \_\_\_\_\_\_ Jr. Member Initial \_\_\_\_\_ Jr. Member Printed Name: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Signature: \_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_ Parent/Guardian Printed Name: Signature: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_ Membership Chair Date:

Board Member \_\_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Safety Officer \_\_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_